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ZARDO Denny
FAGGIOLI Simone
MERLI Christian
IAQUINTA Rosario
BALDI David
BRUCCOLERI Luigi
CINELLI Franco
KRAMSKY Otakar
SZASZ Laszlo
BORMOLINI Fausto
NAPIONE Renzo
MAGLIONA Omar
PICCHI Andrea
CHINNICI G. Alberto
MAROZZI Filippo
REGOSA Giulio
CASSIBBA Giovanni
LANFRANCO Evans
LOFFREDO Giovanni
BIELANSKI Stanislao
IRLANDO Pasquale
LEOGRANDE Francesco
ROMANO Aldo
CAMARLINGHI Michele
FATTORINI Fabrizio
ZERLA Adriano
CUOMO Giovanni
BALLATORI Pietro A.
ISOLANI Leonardo
DI GIUSEPPE Roberto
MAGGIANI Renzo
GRAMENZI Marco
MOLINARO Eugenio
GHIDINI Nino
PANDOLFI Fabrizio
DE BELLIS Riccardo
DESSI Gianclaudio
GULLO Claudio
PIERDOMENICO Stefano
CAPUCCI Marco
ANGELINI Giovanni
JANIK Vaclav
LASCHINO Silvano
JAKES Miroslav
HILGER Alfred
BICCIATO Rudy
PERINI Franco
GIOBBI Claudio
HAFNER Armin

N

N

Terminillo - Rieti

457Coppa " Bruno CAROTTI "
CEM + CIVM

CLASSIFICA DELLA MANCHE UNICA
NAZ SCUDERIA

SC. VILLORBA C.
FAGGIOLI T.
VIMOTORSPORT
SC. RUBICONE C.
ATENEO

ATENEO

ETRURIA

CZECH NATIONAL T.
SZASZ M.S.

SPORT RACING T.
FIRE M.S.
MAGLIONA M.S.
ASD SC. FABRIANO
ATENEO

EMME EFFE
ATENEO

SOUTH RACING

ACN FORZE POLIZIA
POMOZZIT.
NEW RACING T.

AUTOSPORT SORR. R.

ASD PERODI
SC. VILLORBA C.

A. SORRENTO R.
SC. RUBICONE C.
ISOLANI R.T.

AB MOTORSPORT

AB MOTORSPORT

GRANDUCATO C.
SC. ETRURIA
AQUILA M.S.
SPORT T. TSC
ISOLANI R.T.

VIMOTORSPORT
CZECH NATIONAL T.
GRANDUCATO C.
CZECH NATIONAL T.

MENDOLA

SKA MOTORSPORT
MENDOLA

VETTURA

REYNARD V8 F. NIPPON
OSELLA PA 27

LOLA ZYTEK B99/50
LOLA ZYTEK B99/50
LOLA B02/50

OSELLA BMW

LOLA T99/50 M.A.
REYNARD K08
REYNARD ZYTEK
REYNARD 95/D
REYNARD K02
OSELLAPA21S

LOLA F3
OSELLAPA21S
OSELLAPA21S
OSELLAPA21S
OSELLA PA 20

OSELLA PA 20

OSELLA PA 21S HONDA
LUCCHINI BMW
OSELLA PA 27

GLORIA G7P SUZ.
DALLARA F 302
OSELLA PA21 J
OSELLA PA 21S HONDA
OSELLAPA21S
GLORIA B5M SUZUKI
OSELLA PA 21S HONDA
FERRARI 575 GTC
ALFA 155 GTA

OSELLA PA 20
CRYSLER VIPER

ALFA 155 GTA
GHIPARD MON.

ALFA 155 Ve Tl
PORSCHE 996
OSELLAPA21J

ELIA AVRIO ST8
FERRARI 360 NGT
OSELLA PA 21 J
OSELLA PA21 J AR
MITSUBISHI LANCER E.
ALFA 155 V6 TI
MITSUBISHI LANCER E.
BMW M3 E36
MITSUBISHI LANCER E.
ALFAR. 155 DTM

ALFA R. 156 GTA

BMW M3

CL
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
3000
3000
2000
3000
2000
1600
2000
1600
2000
2000
1000
2000
>3000
>3000
3000
>3000
>3000
1000
3000
>3000
1600
1300
>3000
1600
2000
>3000
3000
>3000
>3000
>3000
3000
2000
>3000

TEMPO

5'34.006
5'36.892
5'46.461
5'49.317
5'563.355
5'64.935
5'65.112
5'65.596
5'66.764
6'00.213
6'03.128
6'05.485
6'06.706
6'08.427
6'11.650
6'12.160
6'12.189
6'15.353
6'17.291
6'18.235
6'18.897
6'19.756
6'19.927
6'21.183
6'23.163
6'25.477
6'27.365
6'29.082
6'29.889
6'32.713
6'34.097
6'34.398
6'38.629
6'40.198
6'44.450
6'51.600
6'55.112
6'55.273
6'55.410
6'56.829
6'57.288
6'58.284
6'59.704
7'00.149
7'01.314
7'02.012
7'02.582
7'02.980
7'05.142

PEN

TOTALE

5'34.006
5'36.892
5'46.461
5'49.317
5'53.355
5'54.935
5'55.112
5'55.596
5'56.764
6'00.213
6'03.128
6'05.485
6'06.706
6'08.427
6'11.650
6'12.160
6'12.189
6'15.353
6'17.291
6'18.235
6'18.897
6'19.756
6'19.927
6'21.183
6'23.163
6'25.477
6'27.365
6'29.082
6'29.889
6'32.713
6'34.097
6'34.398
6'38.629
6'40.198
6'44.450
6'51.600
6'55.112
6'55.273
6'55.410
6'56.829
6'57.288
6'58.284
6'59.704
7'00.149
7'01.314
7'02.012
7'02.582
7'02.980
7'05.142



o= whN

DU1T0WOWOoNO D

©o~Ng

—_
—_

Attt e L
NOOoOO~NOOO1I0oOo, 0101 WA PONDWON=2NDO = o

BRUSA Cesare

BINDI Lorenzo
VOVES Jiri
SAMBUCO Luigi
FIERTLER Giacomo
MERCATI Lorenzo
VARDANEGA Lino
PIROCCO Giuliano
CHIRICO Domenico
GALIANI Emilio
TORBI Fabrizio
CIMARELLI Ferdinando
DALL'ANTONIA Romy
XANTAKOS Marios
MAMMONE Andrea
CHIAVAROLI Roberto
REGIS Giovanni
GIAMPIETRI Emiliano
DEL PRETE Giovanni
LAUDATO Gennaro
D'ANGELO Giuseppe
MURGIA Mario
SGHERI Guido
STIPANI Silvano
COLELLA Tommaso
DEL PRETE Stefano
SALVATORI Attilio
LOMBARDI Achille
VOLINI Nunzio G.
HOLOCH Roman
MANCINI Giorgio
GRIFONI Bruno
CAPPELLI Antonio
PALMISANO Giovanni
MARTELLUCCI Gianni
BONVIN Yann
AMATO Daniele
SCAPPA Antonio
BERRETTI Giuseppe
MARCHIONI Tiziano
D'AMICO Salvatore
LELLI Paolo

ZAINO Adamo
SBROLLINI Marco
BERARDI Umberto
GIARDINI Gabriele

CICALESE Francesco P.

GAMBINI Valerio
AIELLO Marco
ANGELINI Paolo
POMPEI Elio

LISI Giovanni
SCAPPA Luca
DIONISI Giuliano
VELLUCCI Carlo
ALOGNA Sergio
CAPRIONI Fabrizio
DI MUZIO Emiliano

cC

C

SPORT RACING T.
RALLY POINT

CZECH NATIONAL T.

GLOBAL RALLY
ISOLANI R.T.
ETRURIA
RUBICONE C.
STAR SERVICE

CIEMME RACING

SC. CATRIA
SC. VILLORBA C.
HAWK R.

STAR SERVICE
VIMOTORSPORT
POMOZZIT.
PILOTI FORLIVESI

PROGETTO C. PROM.

CIEMME RACING
PORTOCERVO R.
PISTOIA C.
CIARCELLUTI M.S.
STAR SERVICE
POMOZZIT.

STAR SERVICE
AB MOTORSPORT

ZIZKOVSKY
PESCARA C.
CARLO BENELLI
CIEMME RACING
ACI BRINDISI

SC. RUBICONE C.
13 ETOILES

T.A. PHOENIX
POMOZZIT.

SC. RUBICONE C.
POMOZZIT.

STAR SERVICE
ROSSI SPORT
SC. CATRIA

SC. FABRIANO
CATAPANO C.

SC. SPEED LION R.
A.S.PROGETTO C.

MACH ONE R.
POMOZZIT.
STAR SERVICE
PARAGON

SC. SPEED LION R.

ACN FORZE POLIZIA

AUDI A4 ST
PEUGEOT 106 16V
SUBARU IMPREZA
PEUGEOT 106 GTI 16V
FERRARI 360 CHAL.
OSELLAPA21J

BMW M3 36
PEUGEOT 306 S 16
PEUGEOT 106 S 16
ALFA R. 147 GTA
PEUGEOT 306 S 16
ALFAR. 147

HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
ALFA R. 147 GTA
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
RENAULT CLIO R.C.
OPEL ASTRA
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
SEAT IBIZA TD
PEUGEOT 106 16V
MITSUBISHI LANCER E.
PORSCHE 993
PEUGEOT 106 16V
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
PEUGEOT 106 16V
HONDA CIVIC
RENAULT CLIO RS CUP
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
ALFA R. 147 GTA
RENAULT CLIO RS CUP
PEUGEOT 106 R
BMW M3

FIAT PUNTO S.1600
PORSCHE CAYMAN
CITROEN SAXO VTS
OPEL ASTRA GSI
PEUGEOT 106 S 16
CITROEN C2 KIT
FORMULA RENAULT
RENAULT CLIO R.C.
CITROEN SAXO VTS
PEUGEOQOT 106 XSI
LANCIA DELTA
RENAULT CLIO RS CUP
PEUGEOT 106 16V
PEUGEOT 106 16V
BMW M3

PEUGEOT 106 16V
OPEL ASTRA OPC
CITROEN SAXO VTS
PEUGEOT 106 R
CITROEN SAXO CUP
PEUGEOT 106 R
BMW M3 E36
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
RENAULT CLIO RS L.
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
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2000
1600
>3000
1600
>3000
2000
>3000
2000
1600
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1600
2000
1600
>3000
>3000
1600
2000
1600
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1400
>3000
1600
>3000
1600
2000
1600
1600
2000
2000
1600
1400
>3000
2000
1600
1600
>3000
1600
2000
1600
1600
1600
1600
>3000
1600
2000
1400

7'09.060
7'14.432
7'17.176
7'19.149
7'19.482
7'19.531
7'19.639
7'19.751
721177
7'21.602
7'23.289
7'23.396
7'26.227
7'28.646
7'29.186
7'29.256
7'29.820
7'29.872
7'30.684
7'30.905
7'32.219
7'32.646
7'32.661
7'34.329
7'34.334
7'35.521
7'36.265
7'36.690
7'39.100
7'40.269
7'40.830
7'41.190
7'41.428
7'42.559
7'42.664
7'43.565
7'44.231
7'44.616
7'44.748
7'45.105
7'45.508
7'45.956
7'46.523
7'48.159
7'48.978
7'49.194
7'51.013
7'51.119
7'51.310
7'51.607
7'51.736
7'52.281
7'53.085
7'563.434
7'55.437
7'57.603
7'57.840
7'58.852

7'09.060
7'14.432
7'17.176
7'19.149
7'19.482
7'19.531
7'19.639
7'19.751
7'21.177
7'21.602
7'23.289
7'23.396
7'26.227
7'28.646
7'29.186
7'29.256
7'29.820
7'29.872
7'30.684
7'30.905
7'32.219
7'32.646
7'32.661
7'34.329
7'34.334
7'35.521
7'36.265
7'36.690
7'39.100
7'40.269
7'40.830
7'41.190
7'41.428
7'42.559
7'42.664
7'43.565
7'44.231
7'44.616
7'44.748
7'45.105
7'45.508
7'45.956
7'46.523
7'48.159
7'48.978
7'49.194
7'51.013
7'51.119
7'51.310
7'51.607
7'51.736
7'52.281
7'53.085
7'53.434
7'55.437
7'57.603
7'57.840
7'58.852



108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

35 8
2 9

113
222
112

NON PARTITI 14

RITIRATI 9

138
139
142
144
147
149
188
189
203
205
228
288
298
11

SPACCO Roberto
FINESTAURI Emanuele
PEROTTI Antonio
MARINO Angelo
PELOROSSO Daniele
ANTONICELLI Abramo
DI DOMIZIO Massimo
PROVARONI Luciano
FORTI Antonio
LUNARI Fabrizio
ROMOLI Cristiano
VEDOVELLO Riccardo
BENEDETTI Gianluca
NERI Andrea

MARIANI Fabio
CATALANO Paolo
FABRIZI Marco
RONCONI Paolo
GELIDI Nicola

GORI Fabio

LO SCHIAVO Raffaele

DI FRANCO Domenico C.

MANES Pietro
SANTORO Antonio
BUTTOLETTI Graziano
CERVELLI Francesco
MAROTTA Simone
BENEDETTI Giovanni
MILIONI Danilo
D'ATTILIO Marco
FELIZIANI Francesco

RIZZI Francesco
VIVONE Antonio
CALABRETTO Michele
CARDONE Antonio
CINELLI Claudio
CURATOLO Francesco
REA Giovanni

SCURTI Mario
RAMACOGI Maurizio
VIGGIANI Mario
POMPEI Gianluigi
PELOROSSO Fabio
MAIONE Enrico
CASSIBBA Samuele

NOLE' Nicola
GHIZZONI Serafino
POLCHI Luigi

BIANCHI Benito M.
CECCA Davide

DI GIAMPAOLO Angelo
PALOSCHI Gianluca
GIULIANI Fulvio
BIGAZZI Giancarlo

PESCARA C.

POMOZZIT.
CIEMME RACING

ACN FORZE POLIZIA
ROSSI SPORT
POMOZZIT.
POMOZZIT.
POMOZZIT.
POMOZZIT.

BL RACING

SHARK RALLY T.
ASD ORVIETO C.
EMMESSE R.

CARLO BENELLI
LATINA COMP. T.
ROSSI SPORT
PROTEAM MS.

T. PILOTI FORLIVESI

MONTEFERRI
ROSSI SPORT
ACN FORZE POLIZIA

STAR SERVICE
SHARK RALLY T.
SC. TUSCIA VT
ROSSI SPORT
SC. TUSCIA VT

AB MOTORSPORT
T. PILOTI FORLIVESI

MONDO CORSE R.
CRONORACE
T.LUDI SPORT R.
PILOTI FORLIVESI

POMOZZIT.

PROGETTO C. PROM.
SOUTH RACING

STAR SERVICE
PILOTI VALTIBERINI
ROSSI SPORT
SPEED R.

SC. SPEED LION R.
POMOZZIT.

AB MOTORSPORT
G&B MOTORSPORT

PEUGEOQOT 106 R
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
ALFA R. 147 GTA
PEUGEOT 106 R
RENAULT 5 GTT
BMW M3

CITROEN SAXO VTS
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
PEUGEOT 106 S 16
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
PEUGEOT 106 16V
PEUGEOT 106 R
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
CITROEN SAXO VTS
RENAULT CLIO RS CUP
PEUGEOQOT 205 R
RENAULT MEGANE CUP
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
RENAULT CLIO R.C.
PEUGEOT 106 16V
VW LUPO

PEUGEQOT 106 R
PEUGEOT 306 S 16
ALFA R. 147 GTA
PEUGEOT 106 R
RENAULT MEGANE CUP
OPEL ASTRA

FIAT CINQUECENTO
PEUGEOQOT 205 R
FIAT CINQUECENTO

PEUGEOT 106 16V
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
RENAULT CLIO RS L.
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
ALFAR. 156 TS 16V
CITROEN SAXO VTS
PEUGEOT 106 R
OPEL ASTRA

OPEL ASTRA
PEUGEOQOT 106 R
FERRARI 360 MOD.
OSELLAPA21S
FORMULA RENAULT

PEUGEOQOT 106 R
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R
FIAT SEICENTO S.
PEUGEOT 106 R
CITROEN SAXO CUP
ALFA R. 147 GTA
BMW 318 IS

LANCIA DELTA
OSELLA PA 20 S BMW

N 1600
A 1600
E1 2000
N 1600
E1 3000
E1 3000
N 1600
N 1600
N 1600
N 1600
N 1600
N 1600
N 1600
E1 1600
N 1600
N 2000
E1 1400
E1 2000
E1 1400
E1 2000
N 1600
E1 1600
N 1600
A 2000
E1 2000
E1 1400
E1 2000
N 2000
RS 1400
E1 1400
RS 1400
N 1600
N 1600
N 2000
N 2000
N 2000
N 2000
A 1600
A 1600
A 2000
A 2000
E1 1400
GT2 >3000
CN 2000
E2M 2000
N 1600
N 2000
A 1150
E1 1400
E1 1600
E1 2000
E1 2000
E1  >3000
E2B 3000

7'58.879 7'58.879
7'59.987 7'59.987
8'00.041 8'00.041
8'02.911 8'02.911
8'03.140 8'03.140
8'03.295 8'03.295
8'03.538 8'03.538
8'04.251 8'04.251
8'04.830 8'04.830
8'05.087 8'05.087
8'05.236 8'05.236
8'05.522 8'05.522
8'05.749 8'05.749
8'05.831 8'05.831
8'06.610 8'06.610
8'14.419 8'14.419
8'17.610 8'17.610
8'20.868 8'20.868
8'22.084 8'22.084
8'22.533 8'22.533
8'23.216 8'23.216
8'23.536 8'23.536
8'24.169 8'24.169
8'26.179 8'26.179
8'26.238 8'26.238
8'31.020 8'31.020
8'38.036 8'38.036
8'62.542 8'52.542
9'21.210 9'21.210
9'35.746 9'35.746
9'36.105 9'36.105

NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA
NP MANCHE UNICA

RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA
RIT. MANCHE UNICA

2'24.873
2'25.981
2'26.035
2'28.905
2'29.134
2'29.289
2'29.532
2'30.245
2'30.824
2'31.081
2'31.230
2'31.516
2'31.743
2'31.825
2'32.604
2'40.413
2'43.604
2'46.862
2'48.078
2'48.527
2'49.210
2'49.530
2'50.163
2'52.173
2'562.232
2'57.014
3'04.030
3'18.536
3'47.204
4'01.740
4'02.099



F.T.M. 3

167 PIERONI Alessandro I POMOZZIT. FIAT SEICENTO S. A 1150 FTM MANCHE UNICA
267 ALFANO Luigi | GMS RACING C. SEAT LEON E1 >3000 FTM MANCHE UNICA
4 DONATEO Luca HI FORMULA FORD E2M 1600 FTM MANCHE UNICA

Gestione a cura della Federazione Italiana Cronometristi



